BLENDER BITES LIMITED

800-1199 West Hastings Street Vancouver, BC V6E 3T5

January 13, 2022

BC Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission The Canadian Depository for SecuritiesCanadian Securities Exchange

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: Blender Bites Limited (the "Company") Proposed Forward Stock Split Confirmation of Record Date – January 19, 2022

Pursuant to Policy 9 – Name Change, Stock Splits & Share Consolidations of the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE"), the Company confirms that the CSE has approved a forward share split (the "**Forward Split**") in which existing shareholders of the Company will receive 1.25 common shares in exchange for every existing common share of the Company.

The Forward Split will be effective as of commencement of trading on January 18, 2022 (the "**Effective Date**"). The new CUISP number assigned to the Company's shares following the Forward Split is 09353K208 (ISIN: CA09353K2083). All shareholders of record on January 19, 2022 (the "**Record Date**"), will be entitled to the Forward Split. The Company is advised that Computershare Trust Company of Canada (the "**Transfer Agent**") will mail a letter of transmittal, with instructions on how to exchange the existing certificates for post-Forward Split certificates to the Record Date shareholders.

We trust you will find the foregoing to be in order, however if you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Yours very truly,

Blender Bites Limited

/s/ "Chelsie Hodge"

Per: Chelsie Hodge, Founder, Director and CEO